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Golden Bear Invitational - 9/26/2020

Blue River CC Venue

Rankings

Event 1  Girls 5k Dash CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Dash
  1  #687 Cridge, Lily        10 Chatard                   3:45      18:42    1
  2  #597 Gallagher, Bridget  10 Guerin Catholic           3:48      18:57    2
  3  #914 Shaw, Brenna        12 New Palestine             3:49      19:04    3
  4  #691 Loiselle, Emily     12 Chatard                   3:54      19:26    4
  5  #772 Spidell, Julynne    11 Kokomo                    3:54      19:29    5
  6  #966 Hiller, Lucy         9 Southport                 3:58      19:47    6
  7  #736 Thor, Ellie         12 Cathedral                 4:00      19:56    7
  8  #735 Sanders, Reese      11 Cathedral                 4:01      20:01    8
  9  #788 Jones, Nadia         9 Lebanon                   4:01      20:02    9
 10  #912 Mann, Kendall       12 New Palestine             4:02      20:08   10
 11  #918 Study, Courtney      9 New Palestine             4:03      20:13   11
 12  #734 Marquart, Lucy       9 Cathedral                 4:03      20:15   12
 13  #783 Adams, Murphy       11 Lebanon                   4:04      20:16   13
 14  #784 Coyle, Abbi         11 Lebanon                   4:05      20:22   14
 15  #893 Mathews, Sydney      9 New Castle                4:06      20:26   15
 16  #689 Gantz, Alex         11 Chatard                   4:07      20:32   16
 17  #695 Stickel, Mayan      11 Chatard                   4:08      20:38   17
 18  #594 Bohbrink, Raegan    12 Guerin Catholic           4:09      20:41   18
 19  #852 Jenson, Alexandria   9 Mt. Vernon (              4:09      20:43   19
 20  #713 Jacob, Sarah        11 Ritter                    4:09      20:44
 21  #508 Webster, Hannah      9 Beech Grove               4:11      20:51   20
 22  #857 Small, Esther       12 Mt. Vernon (              4:11      20:54   21
 23  #593 Barrett, Rosie      10 Guerin Catholic           4:11      20:55   22
 24  #858 Tharp, Morgan       11 Mt. Vernon (              4:12      20:59   23
 25  #890 Harvey, Lydia       10 New Castle                4:12      21:00   24
 26  #502 Simon, Sophie       11 Beech Grove               4:12      21:00   25
 27  #907 Adam, Emily         11 New Palestine             4:13      21:01   26
 28  #599 Klavon, Joelle      11 Guerin Catholic           4:13      21:01   27
 29  #603 Woods, Sophia       12 Guerin Catholic           4:13      21:03   28
 30  #909 Flagle, Jocelynn     9 New Palestine             4:13      21:04   29
 31  #849 Cornelius, Melinda  10 Mt. Vernon (              4:13      21:04   30
 32  #737 Wojcieszek, Brooke  10 Cathedral                 4:13      21:05   31
 33  #848 Carrell, Lydia      11 Mt. Vernon (              4:15      21:11   32
 34  #604 Wozniak, Allison    11 Guerin Catholic           4:15      21:12   33
 35  #728 Bradshaw, Sally     10 Cathedral                 4:15      21:15   34
 36  #911 Mann, Emma          11 New Palestine             4:16      21:20   35
 37  #968 Mitchell, Cece      10 Southport                 4:17      21:25   36
 38  #946 Howard, Stefanie    11 Shelbyville               4:18      21:28   37
 39  #853 Jenson, Victoria    10 Mt. Vernon (              4:18      21:30   38
 40  #686 Bell, Caroline      10 Chatard                   4:19      21:31   39
 41  #697 Zyromski, Anna       9 Chatard                   4:19      21:31   40
 42  #688 Foley, Mara         11 Chatard                   4:19      21:32   41
 43  #694 Stewart, Mallory    11 Chatard                   4:19      21:34
 44  #600 Lips, Macy          12 Guerin Catholic           4:19      21:35   42
 45  #595 Callahan, Kinley    12 Guerin Catholic           4:20      21:37
 46  #690 Hostettler, Deirdr  11 Chatard                   4:20      21:39
 47  #967 Meece, Izzy          9 Southport                 4:22      21:48   43
 48  #602 Scheidler, Madison  10 Guerin Catholic           4:23      21:52
 49  #739 Wojtalik, Tess       9 Cathedral                 4:23      21:53   44
 50  #961 Cerda-Duran, Andre  10 Southport                 4:24      21:58   45
 51  #738 Wojtalik, Sarah     11 Cathedral                 4:27      22:14   46
 52  #733 Lucas, Kylee        11 Cathedral                 4:27      22:15
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 53  #787 Howard, Jaleigha    10 Lebanon                   4:29      22:21   47
 54  #598 Keller, Ally        11 Guerin Catholic           4:29      22:22
 55  #889 Garvin, Ella        10 New Castle                4:31      22:33   48
 56  #696 Teed, Alex           9 Chatard                   4:31      22:35
 57  #908 Collins, Megan      12 New Palestine             4:32      22:37   49
 58  #506 Warrner, Robyn      11 Beech Grove               4:33      22:43   50
 59  #875 Endres, Lila        10 New Albany                4:33      22:43
 60  #913 Santelik, Emily     11 New Palestine             4:33      22:44
 61  #732 Gatto, Madison      11 Cathedral                 4:40      23:20
 62  #944 Brattain, Kaila     10 Shelbyville               4:41      23:23   51
 63  #644 Maxim, Simone       10 Herron                    4:41      23:23   52
 64  #915 Sleppy, Bailey      11 New Palestine             4:42      23:26
 65  #854 Ludlow, Madelyn     10 Mt. Vernon (              4:44      23:38   53
 66  #640 Fisherkeller, Haze  11 Herron                    4:45      23:43   54
 67  #856 Overshiner, Alexan  11 Mt. Vernon (              4:46      23:47
 68  #767 Copeland, Jaylee    12 Kokomo                    4:50      24:08   55
 69  #892 Kernel, Savannah    10 New Castle                4:50     X24:09
 70  #768 Herrera, Sedalia    10 Kokomo                    4:51      24:11   56
 71  #910 Leavell, Sullie      9 New Palestine             4:52      24:17
 72  #791 Stoller, Gracie     10 Lebanon                   4:53      24:21   57
 73  #500 Puebla-Lobo, Marta  10 Beech Grove               4:53      24:23   58
 74  #678 Perez, Ayde         11 Tech                      4:56      24:40
 75  #770 Mitchell, Leah       9 Kokomo                    4:57      24:44   59
 76  #789 Keith, Sarah         9 Lebanon                   4:57      24:45   60
 77  #642 Maring, Zyion        9 Herron                    4:59      24:52   61
 78  #505 Underwood, Miranda   9 Beech Grove               4:59      24:53   62
 79  #643 Matthews, Geneva    11 Herron                    5:01      25:04   63
 80  #964 Garcia, Evelyn       9 Southport                 5:04      25:17   64
 81  #771 Nelson, Emma        10 Kokomo                    5:04      25:19   65
 82  #806 Cotterman, Kaylee   11 McCutcheon                5:07      25:35   66
 83  #812 Roman, Jocelyn       9 McCutcheon                5:08      25:38   67
 84  #851 Foster, Rissa       11 Mt. Vernon (              5:08      25:40
 85  #766 Bautista, Briana    11 Kokomo                    5:10      25:47   68
 86  #639 Bowling, Sophia     11 Herron                    5:13      26:01   69
 87  #947 Kreider, Angel       9 Shelbyville               5:14      26:09   70
 88  #874 Clark, Lauren        9 New Albany                5:16      26:17
 89  #807 Dillman, Janie       9 McCutcheon                5:18      26:29   71
 90  #850 Eads, Hannah         9 Mt. Vernon (              5:18      26:29
 91  #805 Clevinger, Aysia    10 McCutcheon                5:20      26:37   72
 92  #804 Clark, Iris          9 McCutcheon                5:20      26:39   73
 93  #814 Sheets, Reina       10 McCutcheon                5:20      26:39   74
 94  #765 Abney, Lindley      10 Kokomo                    5:21      26:42   75
 95  #891 Kernel, Jamie       11 New Castle                5:22     X26:47
 96  #888 Farmer, Lily         9 New Castle                5:22      26:48   76
 97  #960 Bolen, Josie         9 Southport                 5:26      27:10   77
 98  #507 Warrner, Samantha   11 Beech Grove               5:27      27:14   78
 99  #769 Lewis, Kylie        11 Kokomo                    5:29      27:23
100  #790 Page, Breanna        9 Lebanon                   5:31      27:31   79
101  #815 Vanette, Katherine  10 McCutcheon                5:38      28:07   80
102  #811 Loy, Annikah        10 McCutcheon                5:42      28:28
103  #810 Heaston, Alexis      9 McCutcheon                5:43      28:34
104  #895 Watterson, Lauren    9 New Castle                5:44      28:36   81
105  #638 Benjamin, Jasmyn    11 Herron                    5:44      28:39   82
106  #646 Robinson, Natalie    9 Herron                    5:56      29:37   83
107  #714 Konger, Sophie      12 Ritter                    5:59      29:51
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108  #503 Tula, Lakambria     12 Beech Grove               6:03      30:11   84
109  #945 Duffy, Jane         11 Shelbyville               6:09      30:42   85
110  #943 Bradburn, Isabella  10 Shelbyville               6:09      30:44   86
111  #873 Brown, McKenna      11 New Albany                6:15      31:13
112  #894 McClure, Audra      12 New Castle                6:22      31:50   87
113  #813 Sheets, Hannah      11 McCutcheon                6:33      32:45
114  #948 Malone, Abby        10 Shelbyville               6:36      32:59   88
Gold Results 5000 Dash
  1  #517 Fleetwood, Abigail  10 Brown County              3:55      19:33    1
  2  #518 Gradolf, Hadley     10 Brown County              3:56      19:37    2
  3  #661 Dowty, Phoebe        9 Indian Creek              3:58      19:46    3
  4  #579 Alanis, Carina      11 Frankfort                 3:58      19:48    4
  5 #1034 Douglas, Madeline   12 Waldron                   4:01      20:02    5
  6  #830 Gaston, Emma        11 Monrovia                  4:03      20:14
  7  #753 Bernath, Sarah      11 Lutheran                  4:04      20:18
  8  #519 Koester, Emelia     12 Brown County              4:10      20:46    6
  9  #666 Woodrum, Luci       12 Indian Creek              4:14      21:09    7
 10  #533 Cook, Molley        11 Cascade                   4:14      21:10    8
 11  #566 Flick, Izzy         10 Danville                  4:19      21:31
 12  #662 Iaria, Paige        10 Indian Creek              4:19      21:32    9
 13 #1013 Schweitzer, Hallie  10 Triton Central            4:19      21:35
 14  #828 Collins, Arielle    11 Monrovia                  4:20      21:36
 15  #663 Marshall, Paxton    11 Indian Creek              4:20      21:40   10
 16  #665 Ulerick, Amanda     11 Indian Creek              4:21      21:43   11
 17  #538 Parsons, Emma       12 Cascade                   4:22      21:49   12
 18  #621 Nicholson, Ella     12 Hagerstown                4:25      22:02   13
 19  #534 Hicks, Carly        10 Cascade                   4:25      22:04   14
 20  #660 Breeden, Kiley      12 Indian Creek              4:27      22:11   15
 21 #1036 Larrison, Bella     11 Waldron                   4:27      22:13   16
 22  #515 Austin, Lexie        9 Brown County              4:28      22:19   17
 23  #620 Moore, Ava          10 Hagerstown                4:30      22:29   18
 24  #520 Purlee, Madalyn      9 Brown County              4:30      22:30   19
 25 #1024 Kelley, Priscilla   11 Union County              4:32      22:38   20
 26  #583 Reed-Gill, Alexis    9 Frankfort                 4:32      22:40   21
 27  #755 VanHouten, Lilly    11 Lutheran                  4:34      22:49
 28  #539 Shostrand, Courtne   9 Cascade                   4:36      22:57   22
 29  #664 Seitzinger, Hannah   9 Indian Creek              4:40      23:16   23
 30  #995 Davis, Marion       10 Speedway                  4:41      23:22   24
 31  #983 Goodin, Maggie      11 Southwestern              4:43      23:33
 32  #619 Lach, Mary           9 Hagerstown                4:44      23:40   25
 33  #563 Conrad, Jenna       11 Danville                  4:46      23:49
 34  #551 Shaughnessy, Rache  11 Covenant Chr              4:46      23:50
 35 #1035 Hogg, Audrey         9 Waldron                   4:50      24:10   26
 36  #540 Thornburg, Abby     10 Cascade                   4:51      24:12   27
 37 #1020 Antrim, Genny       12 Union County              4:51      24:14   28
 38  #623 Pass, Taylor        11 Hagerstown                4:59      24:54   29
 39  #985 Schlabach, Gracie   11 Southwestern              5:00      24:56
 40  #754 Murphy, Faith        9 Lutheran                  5:00      24:56
 41 #1021 Baumbauer, Kalin    12 Union County              5:02      25:06   30
 42  #996 DeVault, Emma       12 Speedway                  5:04      25:19   31
 43 #1019 Alcorn, Haley        9 Union County              5:06      25:28   32
 44  #624 Smith, Jenna        10 Hagerstown                5:07      25:31   33
 45  #550 Shaughnessy, Gabri   9 Covenant Chr              5:08      25:36
 46  #618 Grams, Erika        10 Hagerstown                5:10      25:48   34
 47  #997 Fenters, Kaiah      12 Speedway                  5:11      25:51   35
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 48  #552 Snyder, Rachel      10 Covenant Chr              5:12      25:57
 49  #537 Needham, Faith      12 Cascade                   5:13      26:05   36
 50 #1037 Lozier, Cheyanne    11 Waldron                   5:15      26:11   37
 51  #581 Del Toro, Jennifer  10 Frankfort                 5:15      26:15   38
 52  #982 Drake, Jenna        11 Southwestern              5:17      26:25
 53 #1039 Redelman, Haley     12 Waldron                   5:22      26:46   39
 54  #580 Cook, Madyson       10 Frankfort                 5:22      26:47   40
 55  #994 Brooks, Tabby       12 Speedway                  5:28      27:17   41
 56 #1038 Rader, Lexi         11 Waldron                   5:29      27:21   42
 57  #625 Warfel, Jewelianna  12 Hagerstown                5:33      27:42   43
 58  #536 Lookabill, Daisy    10 Cascade                   5:36      27:59   44
 59  #993 Allison, Brooke     10 Speedway                  5:39      28:15   45
 60  #986 Scott, Madison      12 Southwestern              5:48      28:58
 61  #998 Konrad, Avery       12 Speedway                  5:48      28:59   46
 62 #1025 West, Julia          9 Union County              5:55      29:35   47
 63  #584 Vessels, Jalyn      10 Frankfort                 5:57      29:41   48
 64 #1022 Boone, Emma          9 Union County              6:01      30:02   49
 65 #1023 Goecke, Juliana      9 Union County              6:05      30:23   50
 66  #834 Teters, Justis      10 Monrovia                  6:17      31:21
 67  #582 Garcia, Evelyn      10 Frankfort                 6:29      32:26   51
 68 #1010 Bear, Brooke        10 Triton Central            7:06      35:27

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Dash
   1 Indianapolis Bishop Chata    77    1    4   16   17   39   40   41
      Total Time:  1:40:49.00
         Average:    20:09.80
   2 New Palestine                79    3   10   11   26   29   35   49
      Total Time:  1:41:30.00
         Average:    20:18.00
   3 Indianapolis Cathedral       92    7    8   12   31   34   44   46
      Total Time:  1:42:32.00
         Average:    20:30.40
   4 Guerin Catholic              97    2   18   22   27   28   33   42
      Total Time:  1:42:37.00
         Average:    20:31.40
   5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)      125   19   21   23   30   32   38   53
      Total Time:  1:44:51.00
         Average:    20:58.20
   6 Lebanon                     140    9   13   14   47   57   60   79
      Total Time:  1:47:22.00
         Average:    21:28.40
   7 Southport                   194    6   36   43   45   64   77
      Total Time:  1:50:15.00
         Average:    22:03.00
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   8 Beech Grove                 215   20   25   50   58   62   78   84
      Total Time:  1:53:50.00
         Average:    22:46.00
   9 Kokomo                      240    5   55   56   59   65   68   75
      Total Time:  1:57:51.00
         Average:    23:34.20
  10 New Castle                  244   15   24   48   76   81   87
      Total Time:  1:59:23.00
         Average:    23:52.60
  11 Herron                      299   52   54   61   63   69   82   83
      Total Time:  2:03:03.00
         Average:    24:36.60
  12 Shelbyville                 329   37   51   70   85   86   88
      Total Time:  2:12:26.00
         Average:    26:29.20
  13 McCutcheon                  349   66   67   71   72   73   74   80
      Total Time:  2:10:58.00
         Average:    26:11.60
Gold Results 5000 Dash
   1 Indian Creek                 40    3    7    9   10   11   15   23
      Total Time:  1:45:50.00
         Average:    21:10.00
   2 Brown County                 45    1    2    6   17   19
      Total Time:  1:44:45.00
         Average:    20:57.00
   3 Cascade                      83    8   12   14   22   27   36   44
      Total Time:  1:52:12.00
         Average:    22:26.40
   4 Hagerstown                  118   13   18   25   29   33   34   43
      Total Time:  1:58:36.00
         Average:    23:43.20
   5 Waldron                     123    5   16   26   37   39   42
      Total Time:  1:59:22.00
         Average:    23:52.40
   6 Frankfort                   151    4   21   38   40   48   51
      Total Time:  2:05:11.00
         Average:    25:02.20
   7 Union County                157   20   28   30   32   47   49   50
      Total Time:  2:07:01.00
         Average:    25:24.20
   8 Speedway                    176   24   31   35   41   45   46
      Total Time:  2:10:04.00
         Average:    26:00.80



Alpha Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:21 PM  9/26/2020  Page 1

Golden Bear Invitational - 9/26/2020

Blue River CC Venue

Rankings

Girls 5k Dash CC
      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   687  Cridge, Lily                10  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:42      1
    2   597  Gallagher, Bridget          10  Guerin Catholic                 18:57      2
    3   914  Shaw, Brenna                12  New Palestine                   19:04      3
    4   691  Loiselle, Emily             12  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       19:26      4
    5   772  Spidell, Julynne            11  Kokomo                          19:29      5
    6   517  Fleetwood, Abigail          10  Brown County                    19:33      1
    7   518  Gradolf, Hadley             10  Brown County                    19:37      2
    8   661  Dowty, Phoebe                9  Indian Creek                    19:46      3
    9   966  Hiller, Lucy                 9  Southport                       19:47      6
   10   579  Alanis, Carina              11  Frankfort                       19:48      4
   11   736  Thor, Ellie                 12  Indianapolis Cathedral          19:56      7
   12   735  Sanders, Reese              11  Indianapolis Cathedral          20:01      8
   13  1034  Douglas, Madeline           12  Waldron                         20:02      5
   14   788  Jones, Nadia                 9  Lebanon                         20:02      9
   15   912  Mann, Kendall               12  New Palestine                   20:08     10
   16   918  Study, Courtney              9  New Palestine                   20:13     11
   17   830  Gaston, Emma                11  Monrovia                        20:14
   18   734  Marquart, Lucy               9  Indianapolis Cathedral          20:15     12
   19   783  Adams, Murphy               11  Lebanon                         20:16     13
   20   753  Bernath, Sarah              11  Indianapolis Lutheran           20:18
   21   784  Coyle, Abbi                 11  Lebanon                         20:22     14
   22   893  Mathews, Sydney              9  New Castle                      20:26     15
   23   689  Gantz, Alex                 11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       20:32     16
   24   695  Stickel, Mayan              11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       20:38     17
   25   594  Bohbrink, Raegan            12  Guerin Catholic                 20:41     18
   26   852  Jenson, Alexandria           9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:43     19
   27   713  Jacob, Sarah                11  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       20:44
   28   519  Koester, Emelia             12  Brown County                    20:46      6
   29   508  Webster, Hannah              9  Beech Grove                     20:51     20
   30   857  Small, Esther               12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:54     21
   31   593  Barrett, Rosie              10  Guerin Catholic                 20:55     22
   32   858  Tharp, Morgan               11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:59     23
   33   890  Harvey, Lydia               10  New Castle                      21:00     24
   34   502  Simon, Sophie               11  Beech Grove                     21:00     25
   35   907  Adam, Emily                 11  New Palestine                   21:01     26
   36   599  Klavon, Joelle              11  Guerin Catholic                 21:01     27
   37   603  Woods, Sophia               12  Guerin Catholic                 21:03     28
   38   909  Flagle, Jocelynn             9  New Palestine                   21:04     29
   39   849  Cornelius, Melinda          10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:04     30
   40   737  Wojcieszek, Brooke          10  Indianapolis Cathedral          21:05     31
   41   666  Woodrum, Luci               12  Indian Creek                    21:09      7
   42   533  Cook, Molley                11  Cascade                         21:10      8
   43   848  Carrell, Lydia              11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:11     32
   44   604  Wozniak, Allison            11  Guerin Catholic                 21:12     33
   45   728  Bradshaw, Sally             10  Indianapolis Cathedral          21:15     34
   46   911  Mann, Emma                  11  New Palestine                   21:20     35
   47   968  Mitchell, Cece              10  Southport                       21:25     36
   48   946  Howard, Stefanie            11  Shelbyville                     21:28     37
   49   853  Jenson, Victoria            10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:30     38
   50   686  Bell, Caroline              10  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       21:31     39
   51   697  Zyromski, Anna               9  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       21:31     40
   52   566  Flick, Izzy                 10  Danville                        21:31
   53   688  Foley, Mara                 11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       21:32     41
   54   662  Iaria, Paige                10  Indian Creek                    21:32      9
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   55   694  Stewart, Mallory            11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       21:34
   56   600  Lips, Macy                  12  Guerin Catholic                 21:35     42
   57  1013  Schweitzer, Hallie          10  Triton Central                  21:35
   58   828  Collins, Arielle            11  Monrovia                        21:36
   59   595  Callahan, Kinley            12  Guerin Catholic                 21:37
   60   690  Hostettler, Deirdre         11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       21:39
   61   663  Marshall, Paxton            11  Indian Creek                    21:40     10
   62   665  Ulerick, Amanda             11  Indian Creek                    21:43     11
   63   967  Meece, Izzy                  9  Southport                       21:48     43
   64   538  Parsons, Emma               12  Cascade                         21:49     12
   65   602  Scheidler, Madison          10  Guerin Catholic                 21:52
   66   739  Wojtalik, Tess               9  Indianapolis Cathedral          21:53     44
   67   961  Cerda-Duran, Andrea         10  Southport                       21:58     45
   68   621  Nicholson, Ella             12  Hagerstown                      22:02     13
   69   534  Hicks, Carly                10  Cascade                         22:04     14
   70   660  Breeden, Kiley              12  Indian Creek                    22:11     15
   71  1036  Larrison, Bella             11  Waldron                         22:13     16
   72   738  Wojtalik, Sarah             11  Indianapolis Cathedral          22:14     46
   73   733  Lucas, Kylee                11  Indianapolis Cathedral          22:15
   74   515  Austin, Lexie                9  Brown County                    22:19     17
   75   787  Howard, Jaleigha            10  Lebanon                         22:21     47
   76   598  Keller, Ally                11  Guerin Catholic                 22:22
   77   620  Moore, Ava                  10  Hagerstown                      22:29     18
   78   520  Purlee, Madalyn              9  Brown County                    22:30     19
   79   889  Garvin, Ella                10  New Castle                      22:33     48
   80   696  Teed, Alex                   9  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       22:35
   81   908  Collins, Megan              12  New Palestine                   22:37     49
   82  1024  Kelley, Priscilla           11  Union County                    22:38     20
   83   583  Reed-Gill, Alexis            9  Frankfort                       22:40     21
   84   506  Warrner, Robyn              11  Beech Grove                     22:43     50
   85   875  Endres, Lila                10  New Albany                      22:43
   86   913  Santelik, Emily             11  New Palestine                   22:44
   87   755  VanHouten, Lilly            11  Indianapolis Lutheran           22:49
   88   539  Shostrand, Courtney          9  Cascade                         22:57     22
   89   664  Seitzinger, Hannah           9  Indian Creek                    23:16     23
   90   732  Gatto, Madison              11  Indianapolis Cathedral          23:20
   91   995  Davis, Marion               10  Speedway                        23:22     24
   92   944  Brattain, Kaila             10  Shelbyville                     23:23     51
   93   644  Maxim, Simone               10  Herron                          23:23     52
   94   915  Sleppy, Bailey              11  New Palestine                   23:26
   95   983  Goodin, Maggie              11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       23:33
   96   854  Ludlow, Madelyn             10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:38     53
   97   619  Lach, Mary                   9  Hagerstown                      23:40     25
   98   640  Fisherkeller, Hazel         11  Herron                          23:43     54
   99   856  Overshiner, Alexandra       11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:47
  100   563  Conrad, Jenna               11  Danville                        23:49
  101   551  Shaughnessy, Rachel         11  Covenant Christian (Indpl       23:50
  102   767  Copeland, Jaylee            12  Kokomo                          24:08     55
  103   892  Kernel, Savannah            10  New Castle                      24:09
  104  1035  Hogg, Audrey                 9  Waldron                         24:10     26
  105   768  Herrera, Sedalia            10  Kokomo                          24:11     56
  106   540  Thornburg, Abby             10  Cascade                         24:12     27
  107  1020  Antrim, Genny               12  Union County                    24:14     28
  108   910  Leavell, Sullie              9  New Palestine                   24:17
  109   791  Stoller, Gracie             10  Lebanon                         24:21     57
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  110   500  Puebla-Lobo, Marta          10  Beech Grove                     24:23     58
  111   678  Perez, Ayde                 11  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       24:40
  112   770  Mitchell, Leah               9  Kokomo                          24:44     59
  113   789  Keith, Sarah                 9  Lebanon                         24:45     60
  114   642  Maring, Zyion                9  Herron                          24:52     61
  115   505  Underwood, Miranda           9  Beech Grove                     24:53     62
  116   623  Pass, Taylor                11  Hagerstown                      24:54     29
  117   985  Schlabach, Gracie           11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       24:56
  118   754  Murphy, Faith                9  Indianapolis Lutheran           24:56
  119   643  Matthews, Geneva            11  Herron                          25:04     63
  120  1021  Baumbauer, Kalin            12  Union County                    25:06     30
  121   964  Garcia, Evelyn               9  Southport                       25:17     64
  122   771  Nelson, Emma                10  Kokomo                          25:19     65
  123   996  DeVault, Emma               12  Speedway                        25:19     31
  124  1019  Alcorn, Haley                9  Union County                    25:28     32
  125   624  Smith, Jenna                10  Hagerstown                      25:31     33
  126   806  Cotterman, Kaylee           11  McCutcheon                      25:35     66
  127   550  Shaughnessy, Gabrielle       9  Covenant Christian (Indpl       25:36
  128   812  Roman, Jocelyn               9  McCutcheon                      25:38     67
  129   851  Foster, Rissa               11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          25:40
  130   766  Bautista, Briana            11  Kokomo                          25:47     68
  131   618  Grams, Erika                10  Hagerstown                      25:48     34
  132   997  Fenters, Kaiah              12  Speedway                        25:51     35
  133   552  Snyder, Rachel              10  Covenant Christian (Indpl       25:57
  134   639  Bowling, Sophia             11  Herron                          26:01     69
  135   537  Needham, Faith              12  Cascade                         26:05     36
  136   947  Kreider, Angel               9  Shelbyville                     26:09     70
  137  1037  Lozier, Cheyanne            11  Waldron                         26:11     37
  138   581  Del Toro, Jennifer          10  Frankfort                       26:15     38
  139   874  Clark, Lauren                9  New Albany                      26:17
  140   982  Drake, Jenna                11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       26:25
  141   807  Dillman, Janie               9  McCutcheon                      26:29     71
  142   850  Eads, Hannah                 9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          26:29
  143   805  Clevinger, Aysia            10  McCutcheon                      26:37     72
  144   804  Clark, Iris                  9  McCutcheon                      26:39     73
  145   814  Sheets, Reina               10  McCutcheon                      26:39     74
  146   765  Abney, Lindley              10  Kokomo                          26:42     75
  147  1039  Redelman, Haley             12  Waldron                         26:46     39
  148   891  Kernel, Jamie               11  New Castle                      26:47
  149   580  Cook, Madyson               10  Frankfort                       26:47     40
  150   888  Farmer, Lily                 9  New Castle                      26:48     76
  151   960  Bolen, Josie                 9  Southport                       27:10     77
  152   507  Warrner, Samantha           11  Beech Grove                     27:14     78
  153   994  Brooks, Tabby               12  Speedway                        27:17     41
  154  1038  Rader, Lexi                 11  Waldron                         27:21     42
  155   769  Lewis, Kylie                11  Kokomo                          27:23
  156   790  Page, Breanna                9  Lebanon                         27:31     79
  157   625  Warfel, Jewelianna          12  Hagerstown                      27:42     43
  158   536  Lookabill, Daisy            10  Cascade                         27:59     44
  159   815  Vanette, Katherine          10  McCutcheon                      28:07     80
  160   993  Allison, Brooke             10  Speedway                        28:15     45
  161   811  Loy, Annikah                10  McCutcheon                      28:28
  162   810  Heaston, Alexis              9  McCutcheon                      28:34
  163   895  Watterson, Lauren            9  New Castle                      28:36     81
  164   638  Benjamin, Jasmyn            11  Herron                          28:39     82
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  165   986  Scott, Madison              12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       28:58
  166   998  Konrad, Avery               12  Speedway                        28:59     46
  167  1025  West, Julia                  9  Union County                    29:35     47
  168   646  Robinson, Natalie            9  Herron                          29:37     83
  169   584  Vessels, Jalyn              10  Frankfort                       29:41     48
  170   714  Konger, Sophie              12  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       29:51
  171  1022  Boone, Emma                  9  Union County                    30:02     49
  172   503  Tula, Lakambria             12  Beech Grove                     30:11     84
  173  1023  Goecke, Juliana              9  Union County                    30:23     50
  174   945  Duffy, Jane                 11  Shelbyville                     30:42     85
  175   943  Bradburn, Isabella          10  Shelbyville                     30:44     86
  176   873  Brown, McKenna              11  New Albany                      31:13
  177   834  Teters, Justis              10  Monrovia                        31:21
  178   894  McClure, Audra              12  New Castle                      31:50     87
  179   582  Garcia, Evelyn              10  Frankfort                       32:26     51
  180   813  Sheets, Hannah              11  McCutcheon                      32:45
  181   948  Malone, Abby                10  Shelbyville                     32:59     88
  182  1010  Bear, Brooke                10  Triton Central                  35:27
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==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Dash
  1  #723 Stamm, Paul         12 Ritter                    3:08      15:37    1
  2  #724 Stamm, Wil          12 Ritter                    3:09      15:42    2
  3  #605 Callahan, Austin    12 Guerin Catholic           3:16      16:16    3
  4  #744 Eifert, Liam        10 Cathedral                 3:18      16:27    4
  5  #610 King, Thomas        12 Guerin Catholic           3:18      16:28    5
  6  #881 Lord, Aaron         10 New Albany                3:18      16:30    6
  7  #867 Rush, Austin        11 Mt. Vernon (              3:18      16:30    7
  8  #608 Hines, Ethan        10 Guerin Catholic           3:19      16:35    8
  9  #612 Morrow, Gavin       12 Guerin Catholic           3:19      16:35    9
 10  #698 Bourgeois, Max       9 Chatard                   3:20      16:36   10
 11  #970 Frank, Nicholas     12 Southport                 3:20      16:36   11
 12  #882 Lord, Aidan         10 New Albany                3:20      16:37   12
 13  #898 Fewell, Andrew      11 New Castle                3:20      16:37   13
 14  #613 Schramm, Nicholas   12 Guerin Catholic           3:20      16:40   14
 15  #614 Stein, Dominic      12 Guerin Catholic           3:21      16:42   15
 16  #865 Morgan, Reyce       11 Mt. Vernon (              3:22      16:50   16
 17  #748 Monesmith, Collin   12 Cathedral                 3:23      16:52   17
 18  #866 Rappe, Evan         12 Mt. Vernon (              3:23      16:54   18
 19  #869 Strachman, Colin     9 Mt. Vernon (              3:23      16:54   19
 20  #751 Wajda, Jack         11 Cathedral                 3:24      16:58   20
 21  #933 Coggins, Will        9 Pendleton Heights         3:27      17:13   21
 22  #745 Fiedeldey, Nathan   12 Cathedral                 3:27      17:15   22
 23  #707 Moriarty, Connor    11 Chatard                   3:28      17:17   23
 24  #870 Strantz, Tyler      12 Mt. Vernon (              3:28      17:17   24
 25  #796 Hawks, John         10 Lebanon                   3:29      17:23   25
 26  #683 Smith, Alex         12 Tech                      3:29      17:23   26
 27  #701 Fellwock, Mason     12 Chatard                   3:29      17:25   27
 28  #931 Alderman, Andrew    12 Pendleton Heights         3:29      17:25   28
 29  #975 Martinez, Bryan     12 Southport                 3:30      17:28   29
 30  #871 Wilson, Sam         11 Mt. Vernon (              3:30      17:28   30
 31  #801 West, Zachary       12 Lebanon                   3:30      17:28   31
 32  #868 Stamm, Brayden      12 Mt. Vernon (              3:30      17:30   32
 33  #606 Geary, Christian    11 Guerin Catholic           3:31      17:31   33
 34  #607 Grissom, Ben         9 Guerin Catholic           3:32      17:39
 35  #649 Bowling, John       12 Herron                    3:32      17:40   34
 36  #797 Keith, Ryan         11 Lebanon                   3:33      17:44   35
 37  #750 Pehlman, Kyle       12 Cathedral                 3:34      17:46   36
 38  #799 Srinivasan, Sriram  12 Lebanon                   3:34      17:47   37
 39  #861 Brown, Colin        12 Mt. Vernon (              3:34      17:47
 40  #879 Jacobs, Ben         10 New Albany                3:34      17:49   38
 41  #742 Davis, Jack          9 Cathedral                 3:34      17:49   39
 42  #611 McNeany, Evan       11 Guerin Catholic           3:34      17:50
 43  #609 King, Johnny         9 Guerin Catholic           3:35      17:51
 44  #740 Avery, PJ           12 Cathedral                 3:35      17:53   40
 45  #941 Skalon, Taylor      12 Pendleton Heights         3:35      17:54   41
 46  #655 Hickman, Patton     11 Herron                    3:36      17:56   42
 47  #896 Callaway, Harry      9 New Castle                3:36      17:56   43
 48  #897 Dickey, Skyler      11 New Castle                3:36      17:57   44
 49  #679 Antele, David       11 Tech                      3:36      17:57   45
 50  #860 Blagrave, Joseph    11 Mt. Vernon (              3:36      17:59
 51  #743 De las Alas, Andre  12 Cathedral                 3:37      18:01
 52  #704 Leising, Ben         9 Chatard                   3:37      18:01   46
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 53  #972 Hampshire, Malachi  12 Southport                 3:37      18:02   47
 54  #708 Murphy, Liam        12 Chatard                   3:37      18:03   48
 55  #706 Mates, Nicholas     11 Chatard                   3:37      18:04   49
 56  #905 Moore, Ethan        12 New Castle                3:37      18:04   50
 57  #703 Kolbus, Ian          9 Chatard                   3:37      18:05   51
 58  #781 Stoltzfus, Bryan    12 Kokomo                    3:38      18:07   52
 59  #878 Cooley, Isaac       10 New Albany                3:39      18:11   53
 60  #779 Keesling, Collin    11 Kokomo                    3:40      18:16   54
 61  #863 Collinsworth, Cars  12 Mt. Vernon (              3:40      18:17
 62  #800 Strange, Kyler      10 Lebanon                   3:40      18:17   55
 63  #511 Johnson, Alex       10 Beech Grove               3:40      18:18   56
 64  #659 Trivers, Gabe       12 Herron                    3:40      18:19   57
 65  #700 Falcon, Davis       10 Chatard                   3:40      18:20
 66  #709 Thrasher, Andrew    12 Chatard                   3:41      18:22
 67  #792 Emenhiser, Alex     10 Lebanon                   3:41      18:23   58
 68  #952 Fox, Michael        11 Shelbyville               3:42      18:29   59
 69  #705 Loiselle, Aaron     10 Chatard                   3:42      18:29
 70  #934 Creel, Elijah       11 Pendleton Heights         3:42      18:29   60
 71  #957 Mummert, Taige      12 Shelbyville               3:43      18:32   61
 72  #925 Isaacs, Hayden      11 New Palestine             3:43      18:35   62
 73  #978 Sanchez, Daniel     10 Southport                 3:44      18:36   63
 74  #974 Hiller, Daniel      12 Southport                 3:44      18:37   64
 75  #657 Murphy, Griffin      9 Herron                    3:44      18:38   65
 76  #717 Anderson, Aaron     10 Ritter                    3:45      18:41   66
 77  #746 Hruskoci, Carson    11 Cathedral                 3:45      18:44
 78  #747 Kelly, Liam         12 Cathedral                 3:45      18:45
 79  #981 Wilson, Clark       11 Southport                 3:46      18:46   67
 80  #798 Krehely, Dylan       9 Lebanon                   3:46      18:48   68
 81  #648 Berend, Zane        11 Herron                    3:48      18:56   69
 82  #932 Bronnenberg, Nick   10 Pendleton Heights         3:48      18:58   70
 83  #958 Von Werder, Elijah  10 Shelbyville               3:48      19:00   71
 84  #883 Powell, Ben         12 New Albany                3:49      19:05   72
 85  #803 Yoder, Jordan       10 Lebanon                   3:50      19:09
 86  #887 Youell, Zakke        9 New Albany                3:51      19:15   73
 87  #924 Holloway, Harrison  11 New Palestine             3:52      19:16   74
 88  #795 Hale, Abram         10 Lebanon                   3:52      19:17
 89  #940 Rhea, Nick          11 Pendleton Heights         3:52      19:18   75
 90  #725 Sulecki, Owen       10 Ritter                    3:52      19:20   76
 91  #824 Rabideau, Jack      10 McCutcheon                3:53      19:21   77
 92  #794 Gommel, Aaron       12 Lebanon                   3:53      19:23
 93  #927 Lapenta, Connor     10 New Palestine             3:54      19:26   78
 94  #901 Hedges, Quentin     12 New Castle                3:54      19:28   79
 95  #928 Mann, Cameron        9 New Palestine             3:55      19:35   80
 96  #777 Corrales, Wilmer    12 Kokomo                    3:56      19:36   81
 97  #514 Marion, Dezmond     12 Beech Grove               3:56      19:38   82
 98  #922 Galster, Ethan      10 New Palestine             3:57      19:42   83
 99  #886 Thompson, Gavin     11 New Albany                3:57      19:42   84
100  #956 Maloney, Tristin    10 Shelbyville               3:57      19:43   85
101  #976 Mayer, Samuel       10 Southport                 3:57      19:45   86
102  #920 Collins, Jacob       9 New Palestine             3:58      19:46   87
103  #884 Pruitt, Xzavier     12 New Albany                3:58      19:47
104  #821 Johnson, Evan       11 McCutcheon                3:59      19:52   88
105  #973 Hampshire, Mason    10 Southport                 4:00      19:58
106  #926 Jackson, Nick        9 New Palestine             4:01      20:01   89
107  #980 Wilson, Bretton      9 Southport                 4:02      20:10
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108  #971 Hampshire, Maddox    9 Southport                 4:03      20:14
109  #900 Hall, Ben           12 New Castle                4:04      20:16   90
110  #685 Warren, Karachi     12 Tech                      4:04      20:18   91
111  #906 Reynolds, Dominic   12 New Castle                4:04      20:19   92
112  #937 Lyst, Jason         10 Pendleton Heights         4:05      20:22   93
113  #823 Laster, TyJay       12 McCutcheon                4:05      20:25   94
114  #820 Holdman, Drew       10 McCutcheon                4:06      20:28   95
115  #509 Gullien, Sebastian  11 Beech Grove               4:07      20:31   96
116  #938 McLaughlin, Ian     10 Pendleton Heights         4:07      20:31
117  #919 Ballard, Landon      9 New Palestine             4:07      20:32
118  #930 Sharp, Riley        10 New Palestine             4:08      20:38
119  #885 Sheppard, Braxton   10 New Albany                4:08      20:40
120  #782 Thompson, Noah      10 Kokomo                    4:09      20:41   97
121  #949 Bramasco, Arturo    12 Shelbyville               4:09      20:42   98
122  #954 Kuhn, Brock          9 Shelbyville               4:09      20:43   99
123  #682 Rodriguez, Saul     11 Tech                      4:10      20:49  100
124  #778 Elkin, Isaac        11 Kokomo                    4:10      20:49  101
125  #942 Taulman, Deven       9 Pendleton Heights         4:11      20:54
126  #936 Holland, Gabriel    11 Pendleton Heights         4:12      21:00
127  #510 Hodge, Jace         11 Beech Grove               4:16      21:17  102
128  #680 Olding, Nimir       12 Tech                      4:16      21:19  103
129  #652 Deem-Loureio, Just     Herron                    4:17      21:22  104
130  #650 Burrow, Jackson        Herron                    4:17      21:22  105
131  #653 Evans, Dorian       10 Herron                    4:20      21:36
132  #654 Garcia, Luis        11 Herron                    4:20      21:40
133  #818 Frier, Colin         9 McCutcheon                4:20      21:40  106
134  #684 Smith, Brian        11 Tech                      4:21      21:43  107
135  #656 Johnson, Sam           Herron                    4:22      21:49
136  #817 Dice, Nathaniel     10 McCutcheon                4:22      21:49  108
137  #899 Gwinn, David        12 New Castle                4:22      21:50
138  #773 Clark, Zavion       10 Kokomo                    4:28      22:19  109
139  #819 Henry, Brock        11 McCutcheon                4:29      22:22  110
140  #681 Reed, Jordan        11 Tech                      4:30      22:26  111
141  #825 Smalley, Aaron      10 McCutcheon                4:34      22:49
142  #826 Trapp, Ty           10 McCutcheon                4:35      22:55
143  #721 Miller, Ivan        11 Ritter                    4:35      22:55  112
144  #951 Esquivel, Uriel     12 Shelbyville               4:36      22:56  113
145  #923 Heise, Kian         10 New Palestine             4:37      23:03
146  #726 Vrabel, Carson      10 Ritter                    4:53      24:22  114
147  #904 McCune, Joshua      11 New Castle                4:53      24:22
148  #780 Kemper, Adam         9 Kokomo                    4:55      24:35  115
149  #513 Kunkle, Mark         9 Beech Grove               5:06      25:30  116
150  #774 Coak, Kacey         10 Kokomo                    5:08      25:40
151  #822 Kanaby, Jakob        9 McCutcheon                5:11      25:51
152  #955 Larrison, Evan      11 Shelbyville               5:15      26:13
153  #719 MacLeod, Billy       9 Ritter                    5:22      26:48  117
154  #953 Holmes, Ayden        9 Shelbyville               5:23      26:52
155  #950 Coffey, Jacob       12 Shelbyville               5:26      27:09
Gold Results 5000 Dash
  1  #576 Means, Alec         11 Danville                  3:17      16:23    1
  2  #521 Austin, Chase       10 Brown County              3:19      16:33    2
  3  #558 Reichanadter, Clay  11 Covenant Chr              3:19      16:34    3
  4  #635 Mull, Quaid         10 Hagerstown                3:24      16:56    4
  5  #544 Fox, Preston        12 Cascade                   3:30      17:27    5
  6  #578 Steward, Lucas      10 Danville                  3:30      17:27    6
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  7  #589 Perez, Angel        10 Frankfort                 3:30      17:28    7
  8  #590 Pritchett, Daniel   10 Frankfort                 3:30      17:28    8
  9  #636 Osborne, Quentin    11 Hagerstown                3:31      17:33    9
 10 #1046 Trueblood, Ethan    12 Waldron                   3:34      17:48   10
 11  #668 Fenton, Jackson     12 Indian Creek              3:35      17:53   11
 12  #585 Bautista Ventura,   11 Frankfort                 3:35      17:55   12
 13  #560 Skaggs, Timothy     12 Covenant Chr              3:38      18:06   13
 14  #992 VanGorden, Kirk     12 Southwestern              3:39      18:11   14
 15  #554 Cassell, Yoezer     10 Covenant Chr              3:39      18:13   15
 16  #631 Creech, Blake       12 Hagerstown                3:39      18:15   16
 17  #673 Mitchell, Jack      12 Indian Creek              3:39      18:15   17
 18  #569 Countryman, Joseph  10 Danville                  3:40      18:20   18
 19  #839 Goodman, Broden     11 Monrovia                  3:41      18:23   19
 20 #1003 Dorton, Andrew      11 Speedway                  3:42      18:26   20
 21 #1031 Paddock, Luke       12 Union County              3:42      18:29   21
 22  #543 Fisher, Jadon        9 Cascade                   3:42      18:30   22
 23  #568 Cooke, Isaac         9 Danville                  3:42      18:30   23
 24  #542 Davis, Evan         10 Cascade                   3:43      18:31   24
 25  #838 Cox, Sam            12 Monrovia                  3:43      18:32   25
 26  #845 Rahn, Tucker         9 Monrovia                  3:44      18:36   26
 27  #577 Rice, Brandon        9 Danville                  3:44      18:39   27
 28  #527 Silbaugh, Rhett     11 Brown County              3:44      18:40   28
 29  #669 Giron, Jose         11 Indian Creek              3:45      18:44   29
 30  #672 Marshall, Ryder     10 Indian Creek              3:46      18:46   30
 31  #627 Auker, Joey         11 Hagerstown                3:46      18:49   31
 32  #528 Smith, Cord          9 Brown County              3:47      18:55   32
 33  #632 Hill, Ryan          11 Hagerstown                3:48      18:58   33
 34  #555 Eaton, Gabe         10 Covenant Chr              3:48      18:59   34
 35  #676 Siefers, Connor     11 Indian Creek              3:49      19:01   35
 36  #526 Patrick, Waylon     11 Brown County              3:51      19:14   36
 37  #525 Fox, Cameron        12 Brown County              3:51      19:15   37
 38  #761 Montgomery, Luke    12 Lutheran                  3:52      19:16   38
 39  #758 Gurganious, Noah    10 Lutheran                  3:53      19:24   39
 40 #1009 Magnabosco, Sam     12 Speedway                  3:53      19:25   40
 41 #1045 Shaeffer, Caden     11 Waldron                   3:53      19:25   41
 42 #1014 Baker, Jack         12 Triton Central            3:54      19:26
 43  #837 Brawley, Ethan      12 Monrovia                  3:54      19:27   42
 44  #671 Lister, Chris       12 Indian Creek              3:54      19:29   43
 45  #677 Woodke, EJ          10 Indian Creek              3:55      19:34   44
 46  #633 Jenkins, Carter     10 Hagerstown                3:55      19:35   45
 47  #570 Cruz, David         11 Danville                  3:55      19:35   46
 48 #1030 Meadows, Bradley    10 Union County              3:56      19:36   47
 49  #575 Means, Abe           9 Danville                  3:56      19:36   48
 50  #531 Wagler, Blake       10 Brown County              3:56      19:37   49
 51  #674 Neibert, Jackson     9 Indian Creek              3:56      19:39
 52  #756 Andre, Carson       10 Lutheran                  3:57      19:45   50
 53  #675 Oskins, Sebastian   10 Indian Creek              3:58      19:46
 54  #586 Craig, Jacob        11 Frankfort                 3:58      19:47   51
 55  #553 Allman, Josiah      12 Covenant Chr              3:58      19:48   52
 56 #1044 Oliver, Dustin      12 Waldron                   3:58      19:49   53
 57  #591 Reyes, Marco        10 Frankfort                 3:59      19:55   54
 58  #991 Kissell, Dane       10 Southwestern              4:01      20:05   55
 59  #522 Austin, Clay         9 Brown County              4:01      20:05   56
 60  #545 Hicks, Garrett      11 Cascade                   4:02      20:08   57
 61  #532 Webb, Charlie        9 Brown County              4:02      20:09
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 62 #1008 Isaac, Devin        12 Speedway                  4:04      20:16   58
 63 #1027 Aquino, Jesus        9 Union County              4:04      20:17   59
 64  #762 Ramsey, Greg        10 Lutheran                  4:05      20:21   60
 65  #547 Parsons, Nick        9 Cascade                   4:08      20:37   61
 66 #1007 Hunteman, Ethan     11 Speedway                  4:08      20:39   62
 67  #840 Goodman, Ryder      10 Monrovia                  4:09      20:43   63
 68  #843 Peters, Dawson      10 Monrovia                  4:09      20:44   64
 69  #557 McKissick, Archie   10 Covenant Chr              4:11      20:52   65
 70  #530 Hiatt, Will         12 Brown County              4:12      20:56
 71 #1029 Hodgkin, Jack       10 Union County              4:13      21:01   66
 72  #628 Brown, Nolan        11 Hagerstown                4:14      21:06   67
 73  #847 Voi, Tim            11 Monrovia                  4:15      21:15   68
 74  #523 Bauhaum, Corbin      9 Brown County              4:16      21:18
 75 #1000 Berry, Christian    12 Speedway                  4:16      21:19   69
 76  #556 Kester, Dawson      10 Covenant Chr              4:17      21:22   70
 77  #990 Griffin, Ryan       11 Southwestern              4:18      21:27   71
 78  #988 Clark, Elias        11 Southwestern              4:18      21:29   72
 79  #549 vonEhrenkrook, Cas   9 Cascade                   4:18      21:29   73
 80  #667 Ellis, Alan          9 Indian Creek              4:20      21:38
 81  #989 Cummings, Collin     9 Southwestern              4:22      21:48   74
 82 #1002 Clutinger, Alex      9 Speedway                  4:25      22:02   75
 83 #1005 Fenters, Kody        9 Speedway                  4:26      22:06   76
 84 #1043 Mitchell, Lucas     10 Waldron                   4:31      22:31   77
 85 #1016 Helm, Davis         12 Triton Central            4:32      22:36
 86 #1001 Campbell, Brody      9 Speedway                  4:39      23:14
 87  #548 Tucker, Henry       11 Cascade                   4:42      23:27   78
 88 #1015 Bear, Lucas         11 Triton Central            4:43      23:31
 89  #587 Lopez-Carrillo, Ma  10 Frankfort                 4:44      23:40   79
 90  #763 Wagoner, Ethan       9 Lutheran                  4:45      23:43   80
 91 #1032 Page, Mahlon        12 Union County              4:49      24:01   81
 92 #1006 Flores, Yosmar      10 Speedway                  4:49      24:03
 93 #1040 Adkins, Sam         10 Waldron                   4:52      24:20   82
 94  #760 Loman, Sam          10 Lutheran                  4:59      24:51   83
 95 #1033 Yamashiro, Luke     12 Union County              5:02      25:10   84
 96 #1041 Lacy, Kyle           9 Waldron                   5:07      25:35   85
 97  #592 Roa, Leo             9 Frankfort                 5:10      25:49   86
 98 #1017 Maurice, Corbin     11 Triton Central            5:15      26:14
 99 #1042 Lindsey, Jacob       9 Waldron                   5:19      26:34   87
100 #1028 Dodd, Jack          11 Union County              5:21      26:44   88

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Dash
   1 Guerin Catholic              39    3    5    8    9   14   15   33
      Total Time:  1:22:34.00
         Average:    16:30.80
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   2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)       84    7   16   18   19   24   30   32
      Total Time:  1:24:25.00
         Average:    16:53.00
   3 Indianapolis Cathedral       99    4   17   20   22   36   39   40
      Total Time:  1:25:18.00
         Average:    17:03.60
   4 Indianapolis Bishop Chata   154   10   23   27   46   48   49   51
      Total Time:  1:27:22.00
         Average:    17:28.40
   5 New Albany                  181    6   12   38   53   72   73   84
      Total Time:  1:28:12.00
         Average:    17:38.40
   6 Lebanon                     183   25   31   35   37   55   58   68
      Total Time:  1:28:39.00
         Average:    17:43.80
   7 Southport                   214   11   29   47   63   64   67   86
      Total Time:  1:29:19.00
         Average:    17:51.80
   8 Pendleton Heights           220   21   28   41   60   70   75   93
      Total Time:  1:29:59.00
         Average:    17:59.80
   9 New Castle                  229   13   43   44   50   79   90   92
      Total Time:  1:30:02.00
         Average:    18:00.40
  10 Indianapolis Cardinal Rit   257    1    2   66   76  112  114  117
      Total Time:  1:32:15.00
         Average:    18:27.00
  11 Herron                      267   34   42   57   65   69  104  105
      Total Time:  1:31:29.00
         Average:    18:17.80
  12 Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   365   26   45   91  100  103  107  111
      Total Time:  1:37:46.00
         Average:    19:33.20
  13 Shelbyville                 374   59   61   71   85   98   99  113
      Total Time:  1:36:26.00
         Average:    19:17.20
  14 New Palestine               377   62   74   78   80   83   87   89
      Total Time:  1:36:34.00
         Average:    19:18.80
  15 Kokomo                      385   52   54   81   97  101  109  115
      Total Time:  1:37:29.00
         Average:    19:29.80
  16 Beech Grove                 452   56   82   96  102  116
      Total Time:  1:45:14.00
         Average:    21:02.80
  17 McCutcheon                  460   77   88   94   95  106  108  110
      Total Time:  1:41:46.00
         Average:    20:21.20
Gold Results 5000 Dash
   1 Danville                     75    1    6   18   23   27   46   48
      Total Time:  1:29:19.00
         Average:    17:51.80
   2 Hagerstown                   93    4    9   16   31   33   45   67
      Total Time:  1:30:31.00
         Average:    18:06.20
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Blue River CC Venue
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   3 Covenant Christian (Indpl   117    3   13   15   34   52   65   70
      Total Time:  1:31:40.00
         Average:    18:20.00
   4 Indian Creek                122   11   17   29   30   35   43   44
      Total Time:  1:32:39.00
         Average:    18:31.80
   5 Frankfort                   132    7    8   12   51   54   79   86
      Total Time:  1:32:33.00
         Average:    18:30.60
   6 Brown County                135    2   28   32   36   37   49   56
      Total Time:  1:32:37.00
         Average:    18:31.40
   7 Cascade                     169    5   22   24   57   61   73   78
      Total Time:  1:35:13.00
         Average:    19:02.60
   8 Monrovia                    175   19   25   26   42   63   64   68
      Total Time:  1:35:41.00
         Average:    19:08.20
   9 Speedway                    249   20   40   58   62   69   75   76
      Total Time:  1:40:05.00
         Average:    20:01.00
  10 Waldron                     263   10   41   53   77   82   85   87
      Total Time:  1:43:53.00
         Average:    20:46.60
  11 Indianapolis Lutheran       267   38   39   50   60   80   83
      Total Time:  1:42:29.00
         Average:    20:29.80
  12 Union County                274   21   47   59   66   81   84   88
      Total Time:  1:43:24.00
         Average:    20:40.80
  13 Southwestern (Shelbyville   286   14   55   71   72   74
      Total Time:  1:43:00.00
         Average:    20:36.00
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Blue River CC Venue

Rankings

Boys 5k Dash CC
      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   723  Stamm, Paul                 12  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       15:37      1
    2   724  Stamm, Wil                  12  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       15:42      2
    3   605  Callahan, Austin            12  Guerin Catholic                 16:16      3
    4   576  Means, Alec                 11  Danville                        16:23      1
    5   744  Eifert, Liam                10  Indianapolis Cathedral          16:27      4
    6   610  King, Thomas                12  Guerin Catholic                 16:28      5
    7   881  Lord, Aaron                 10  New Albany                      16:30      6
    8   867  Rush, Austin                11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          16:30      7
    9   521  Austin, Chase               10  Brown County                    16:33      2
   10   558  Reichanadter, Clayton       11  Covenant Christian (Indpl       16:34      3
   11   608  Hines, Ethan                10  Guerin Catholic                 16:35      8
   12   612  Morrow, Gavin               12  Guerin Catholic                 16:35      9
   13   698  Bourgeois, Max               9  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       16:36     10
   14   970  Frank, Nicholas             12  Southport                       16:36     11
   15   882  Lord, Aidan                 10  New Albany                      16:37     12
   16   898  Fewell, Andrew              11  New Castle                      16:37     13
   17   613  Schramm, Nicholas           12  Guerin Catholic                 16:40     14
   18   614  Stein, Dominic              12  Guerin Catholic                 16:42     15
   19   865  Morgan, Reyce               11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          16:50     16
   20   748  Monesmith, Collin           12  Indianapolis Cathedral          16:52     17
   21   866  Rappe, Evan                 12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          16:54     18
   22   869  Strachman, Colin             9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          16:54     19
   23   635  Mull, Quaid                 10  Hagerstown                      16:56      4
   24   751  Wajda, Jack                 11  Indianapolis Cathedral          16:58     20
   25   933  Coggins, Will                9  Pendleton Heights               17:13     21
   26   745  Fiedeldey, Nathan           12  Indianapolis Cathedral          17:15     22
   27   707  Moriarty, Connor            11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       17:17     23
   28   870  Strantz, Tyler              12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:17     24
   29   796  Hawks, John                 10  Lebanon                         17:23     25
   30   683  Smith, Alex                 12  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       17:23     26
   31   701  Fellwock, Mason             12  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       17:25     27
   32   931  Alderman, Andrew            12  Pendleton Heights               17:25     28
   33   544  Fox, Preston                12  Cascade                         17:27      5
   34   578  Steward, Lucas              10  Danville                        17:27      6
   35   975  Martinez, Bryan             12  Southport                       17:28     29
   36   871  Wilson, Sam                 11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:28     30
   37   801  West, Zachary               12  Lebanon                         17:28     31
   38   589  Perez, Angel                10  Frankfort                       17:28      7
   39   590  Pritchett, Daniel           10  Frankfort                       17:28      8
   40   868  Stamm, Brayden              12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:30     32
   41   606  Geary, Christian            11  Guerin Catholic                 17:31     33
   42   636  Osborne, Quentin            11  Hagerstown                      17:33      9
   43   607  Grissom, Ben                 9  Guerin Catholic                 17:39
   44   649  Bowling, John               12  Herron                          17:40     34
   45   797  Keith, Ryan                 11  Lebanon                         17:44     35
   46   750  Pehlman, Kyle               12  Indianapolis Cathedral          17:46     36
   47   799  Srinivasan, Sriram          12  Lebanon                         17:47     37
   48   861  Brown, Colin                12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:47
   49  1046  Trueblood, Ethan            12  Waldron                         17:48     10
   50   879  Jacobs, Ben                 10  New Albany                      17:49     38
   51   742  Davis, Jack                  9  Indianapolis Cathedral          17:49     39
   52   611  McNeany, Evan               11  Guerin Catholic                 17:50
   53   609  King, Johnny                 9  Guerin Catholic                 17:51
   54   668  Fenton, Jackson             12  Indian Creek                    17:53     11
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   55   740  Avery, PJ                   12  Indianapolis Cathedral          17:53     40
   56   941  Skalon, Taylor              12  Pendleton Heights               17:54     41
   57   585  Bautista Ventura, Josue     11  Frankfort                       17:55     12
   58   655  Hickman, Patton             11  Herron                          17:56     42
   59   896  Callaway, Harry              9  New Castle                      17:56     43
   60   897  Dickey, Skyler              11  New Castle                      17:57     44
   61   679  Antele, David               11  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       17:57     45
   62   860  Blagrave, Joseph            11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:59
   63   743  De las Alas, Andrew         12  Indianapolis Cathedral          18:01
   64   704  Leising, Ben                 9  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:01     46
   65   972  Hampshire, Malachi          12  Southport                       18:02     47
   66   708  Murphy, Liam                12  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:03     48
   67   706  Mates, Nicholas             11  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:04     49
   68   905  Moore, Ethan                12  New Castle                      18:04     50
   69   703  Kolbus, Ian                  9  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:05     51
   70   560  Skaggs, Timothy             12  Covenant Christian (Indpl       18:06     13
   71   781  Stoltzfus, Bryan            12  Kokomo                          18:07     52
   72   878  Cooley, Isaac               10  New Albany                      18:11     53
   73   992  VanGorden, Kirk             12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       18:11     14
   74   554  Cassell, Yoezer             10  Covenant Christian (Indpl       18:13     15
   75   631  Creech, Blake               12  Hagerstown                      18:15     16
   76   673  Mitchell, Jack              12  Indian Creek                    18:15     17
   77   779  Keesling, Collin            11  Kokomo                          18:16     54
   78   863  Collinsworth, Carson        12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          18:17
   79   800  Strange, Kyler              10  Lebanon                         18:17     55
   80   511  Johnson, Alex               10  Beech Grove                     18:18     56
   81   659  Trivers, Gabe               12  Herron                          18:19     57
   82   569  Countryman, Joseph          10  Danville                        18:20     18
   83   700  Falcon, Davis               10  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:20
   84   709  Thrasher, Andrew            12  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:22
   85   839  Goodman, Broden             11  Monrovia                        18:23     19
   86   792  Emenhiser, Alex             10  Lebanon                         18:23     58
   87  1003  Dorton, Andrew              11  Speedway                        18:26     20
   88   952  Fox, Michael                11  Shelbyville                     18:29     59
   89   705  Loiselle, Aaron             10  Indianapolis Bishop Chata       18:29
   90   934  Creel, Elijah               11  Pendleton Heights               18:29     60
   91  1031  Paddock, Luke               12  Union County                    18:29     21
   92   543  Fisher, Jadon                9  Cascade                         18:30     22
   93   568  Cooke, Isaac                 9  Danville                        18:30     23
   94   542  Davis, Evan                 10  Cascade                         18:31     24
   95   957  Mummert, Taige              12  Shelbyville                     18:32     61
   96   838  Cox, Sam                    12  Monrovia                        18:32     25
   97   925  Isaacs, Hayden              11  New Palestine                   18:35     62
   98   978  Sanchez, Daniel             10  Southport                       18:36     63
   99   845  Rahn, Tucker                 9  Monrovia                        18:36     26
  100   974  Hiller, Daniel              12  Southport                       18:37     64
  101   657  Murphy, Griffin              9  Herron                          18:38     65
  102   577  Rice, Brandon                9  Danville                        18:39     27
  103   527  Silbaugh, Rhett             11  Brown County                    18:40     28
  104   717  Anderson, Aaron             10  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       18:41     66
  105   746  Hruskoci, Carson            11  Indianapolis Cathedral          18:44
  106   669  Giron, Jose                 11  Indian Creek                    18:44     29
  107   747  Kelly, Liam                 12  Indianapolis Cathedral          18:45
  108   981  Wilson, Clark               11  Southport                       18:46     67
  109   672  Marshall, Ryder             10  Indian Creek                    18:46     30
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  110   798  Krehely, Dylan               9  Lebanon                         18:48     68
  111   627  Auker, Joey                 11  Hagerstown                      18:49     31
  112   528  Smith, Cord                  9  Brown County                    18:55     32
  113   648  Berend, Zane                11  Herron                          18:56     69
  114   632  Hill, Ryan                  11  Hagerstown                      18:58     33
  115   932  Bronnenberg, Nick           10  Pendleton Heights               18:58     70
  116   555  Eaton, Gabe                 10  Covenant Christian (Indpl       18:59     34
  117   958  Von Werder, Elijah          10  Shelbyville                     19:00     71
  118   676  Siefers, Connor             11  Indian Creek                    19:01     35
  119   883  Powell, Ben                 12  New Albany                      19:05     72
  120   803  Yoder, Jordan               10  Lebanon                         19:09
  121   526  Patrick, Waylon             11  Brown County                    19:14     36
  122   887  Youell, Zakke                9  New Albany                      19:15     73
  123   525  Fox, Cameron                12  Brown County                    19:15     37
  124   761  Montgomery, Luke            12  Indianapolis Lutheran           19:16     38
  125   924  Holloway, Harrison          11  New Palestine                   19:16     74
  126   795  Hale, Abram                 10  Lebanon                         19:17
  127   940  Rhea, Nick                  11  Pendleton Heights               19:18     75
  128   725  Sulecki, Owen               10  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       19:20     76
  129   824  Rabideau, Jack              10  McCutcheon                      19:21     77
  130   794  Gommel, Aaron               12  Lebanon                         19:23
  131   758  Gurganious, Noah            10  Indianapolis Lutheran           19:24     39
  132  1009  Magnabosco, Sam             12  Speedway                        19:25     40
  133  1045  Shaeffer, Caden             11  Waldron                         19:25     41
  134   927  Lapenta, Connor             10  New Palestine                   19:26     78
  135  1014  Baker, Jack                 12  Triton Central                  19:26
  136   837  Brawley, Ethan              12  Monrovia                        19:27     42
  137   901  Hedges, Quentin             12  New Castle                      19:28     79
  138   671  Lister, Chris               12  Indian Creek                    19:29     43
  139   677  Woodke, EJ                  10  Indian Creek                    19:34     44
  140   633  Jenkins, Carter             10  Hagerstown                      19:35     45
  141   928  Mann, Cameron                9  New Palestine                   19:35     80
  142   570  Cruz, David                 11  Danville                        19:35     46
  143  1030  Meadows, Bradley            10  Union County                    19:36     47
  144   575  Means, Abe                   9  Danville                        19:36     48
  145   777  Corrales, Wilmer            12  Kokomo                          19:36     81
  146   531  Wagler, Blake               10  Brown County                    19:37     49
  147   514  Marion, Dezmond             12  Beech Grove                     19:38     82
  148   674  Neibert, Jackson             9  Indian Creek                    19:39
  149   922  Galster, Ethan              10  New Palestine                   19:42     83
  150   886  Thompson, Gavin             11  New Albany                      19:42     84
  151   956  Maloney, Tristin            10  Shelbyville                     19:43     85
  152   756  Andre, Carson               10  Indianapolis Lutheran           19:45     50
  153   976  Mayer, Samuel               10  Southport                       19:45     86
  154   920  Collins, Jacob               9  New Palestine                   19:46     87
  155   675  Oskins, Sebastian           10  Indian Creek                    19:46
  156   884  Pruitt, Xzavier             12  New Albany                      19:47
  157   586  Craig, Jacob                11  Frankfort                       19:47     51
  158   553  Allman, Josiah              12  Covenant Christian (Indpl       19:48     52
  159  1044  Oliver, Dustin              12  Waldron                         19:49     53
  160   821  Johnson, Evan               11  McCutcheon                      19:52     88
  161   591  Reyes, Marco                10  Frankfort                       19:55     54
  162   973  Hampshire, Mason            10  Southport                       19:58
  163   926  Jackson, Nick                9  New Palestine                   20:01     89
  164   991  Kissell, Dane               10  Southwestern (Shelbyville       20:05     55
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  165   522  Austin, Clay                 9  Brown County                    20:05     56
  166   545  Hicks, Garrett              11  Cascade                         20:08     57
  167   532  Webb, Charlie                9  Brown County                    20:09
  168   980  Wilson, Bretton              9  Southport                       20:10
  169   971  Hampshire, Maddox            9  Southport                       20:14
  170  1008  Isaac, Devin                12  Speedway                        20:16     58
  171   900  Hall, Ben                   12  New Castle                      20:16     90
  172  1027  Aquino, Jesus                9  Union County                    20:17     59
  173   685  Warren, Karachi             12  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       20:18     91
  174   906  Reynolds, Dominic           12  New Castle                      20:19     92
  175   762  Ramsey, Greg                10  Indianapolis Lutheran           20:21     60
  176   937  Lyst, Jason                 10  Pendleton Heights               20:22     93
  177   823  Laster, TyJay               12  McCutcheon                      20:25     94
  178   820  Holdman, Drew               10  McCutcheon                      20:28     95
  179   509  Gullien, Sebastian          11  Beech Grove                     20:31     96
  180   938  McLaughlin, Ian             10  Pendleton Heights               20:31
  181   919  Ballard, Landon              9  New Palestine                   20:32
  182   547  Parsons, Nick                9  Cascade                         20:37     61
  183   930  Sharp, Riley                10  New Palestine                   20:38
  184  1007  Hunteman, Ethan             11  Speedway                        20:39     62
  185   885  Sheppard, Braxton           10  New Albany                      20:40
  186   782  Thompson, Noah              10  Kokomo                          20:41     97
  187   949  Bramasco, Arturo            12  Shelbyville                     20:42     98
  188   954  Kuhn, Brock                  9  Shelbyville                     20:43     99
  189   840  Goodman, Ryder              10  Monrovia                        20:43     63
  190   843  Peters, Dawson              10  Monrovia                        20:44     64
  191   682  Rodriguez, Saul             11  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       20:49    100
  192   778  Elkin, Isaac                11  Kokomo                          20:49    101
  193   557  McKissick, Archie           10  Covenant Christian (Indpl       20:52     65
  194   942  Taulman, Deven               9  Pendleton Heights               20:54
  195   530  Hiatt, Will                 12  Brown County                    20:56
  196   936  Holland, Gabriel            11  Pendleton Heights               21:00
  197  1029  Hodgkin, Jack               10  Union County                    21:01     66
  198   628  Brown, Nolan                11  Hagerstown                      21:06     67
  199   847  Voi, Tim                    11  Monrovia                        21:15     68
  200   510  Hodge, Jace                 11  Beech Grove                     21:17    102
  201   523  Bauhaum, Corbin              9  Brown County                    21:18
  202  1000  Berry, Christian            12  Speedway                        21:19     69
  203   680  Olding, Nimir               12  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       21:19    103
  204   652  Deem-Loureio, Justin            Herron                          21:22    104
  205   650  Burrow, Jackson                 Herron                          21:22    105
  206   556  Kester, Dawson              10  Covenant Christian (Indpl       21:22     70
  207   990  Griffin, Ryan               11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       21:27     71
  208   988  Clark, Elias                11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       21:29     72
  209   549  vonEhrenkrook, Cason         9  Cascade                         21:29     73
  210   653  Evans, Dorian               10  Herron                          21:36
  211   667  Ellis, Alan                  9  Indian Creek                    21:38
  212   654  Garcia, Luis                11  Herron                          21:40
  213   818  Frier, Colin                 9  McCutcheon                      21:40    106
  214   684  Smith, Brian                11  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       21:43    107
  215   989  Cummings, Collin             9  Southwestern (Shelbyville       21:48     74
  216   656  Johnson, Sam                    Herron                          21:49
  217   817  Dice, Nathaniel             10  McCutcheon                      21:49    108
  218   899  Gwinn, David                12  New Castle                      21:50
  219  1002  Clutinger, Alex              9  Speedway                        22:02     75
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  220  1005  Fenters, Kody                9  Speedway                        22:06     76
  221   773  Clark, Zavion               10  Kokomo                          22:19    109
  222   819  Henry, Brock                11  McCutcheon                      22:22    110
  223   681  Reed, Jordan                11  Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       22:26    111
  224  1043  Mitchell, Lucas             10  Waldron                         22:31     77
  225  1016  Helm, Davis                 12  Triton Central                  22:36
  226   825  Smalley, Aaron              10  McCutcheon                      22:49
  227   826  Trapp, Ty                   10  McCutcheon                      22:55
  228   721  Miller, Ivan                11  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       22:55    112
  229   951  Esquivel, Uriel             12  Shelbyville                     22:56    113
  230   923  Heise, Kian                 10  New Palestine                   23:03
  231  1001  Campbell, Brody              9  Speedway                        23:14
  232   548  Tucker, Henry               11  Cascade                         23:27     78
  233  1015  Bear, Lucas                 11  Triton Central                  23:31
  234   587  Lopez-Carrillo, Mauro       10  Frankfort                       23:40     79
  235   763  Wagoner, Ethan               9  Indianapolis Lutheran           23:43     80
  236  1032  Page, Mahlon                12  Union County                    24:01     81
  237  1006  Flores, Yosmar              10  Speedway                        24:03
  238  1040  Adkins, Sam                 10  Waldron                         24:20     82
  239   726  Vrabel, Carson              10  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       24:22    114
  240   904  McCune, Joshua              11  New Castle                      24:22
  241   780  Kemper, Adam                 9  Kokomo                          24:35    115
  242   760  Loman, Sam                  10  Indianapolis Lutheran           24:51     83
  243  1033  Yamashiro, Luke             12  Union County                    25:10     84
  244   513  Kunkle, Mark                 9  Beech Grove                     25:30    116
  245  1041  Lacy, Kyle                   9  Waldron                         25:35     85
  246   774  Coak, Kacey                 10  Kokomo                          25:40
  247   592  Roa, Leo                     9  Frankfort                       25:49     86
  248   822  Kanaby, Jakob                9  McCutcheon                      25:51
  249   955  Larrison, Evan              11  Shelbyville                     26:13
  250  1017  Maurice, Corbin             11  Triton Central                  26:14
  251  1042  Lindsey, Jacob               9  Waldron                         26:34     87
  252  1028  Dodd, Jack                  11  Union County                    26:44     88
  253   719  MacLeod, Billy               9  Indianapolis Cardinal Rit       26:48    117
  254   953  Holmes, Ayden                9  Shelbyville                     26:52
  255   950  Coffey, Jacob               12  Shelbyville                     27:09
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